

## **Freedom of Information Act Request – Drug Formulary**

Please could you provide me with the following information?

1. Confirm the UHB has a working drug formulary
2. Does the formulary cover both primary and secondary care or are there two formularies?
3. How can GPs access the formulary?
4. Is adherence to the formulary monitored?
5. Can you please provide me with the latest copy of the LHB drug formulary?

### **Response Questions 1,2, 3 &5**

Formulary information is available in the public domain and can be accessed from the web site detailed below.

[Welsh Medicines Information Centre](#) (WMIC). Should the information you seek not be available please submit a further request detailing the information not provided on the WMIC.

### **Response Question 4 – No**